
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 19 SEPTEMBER, 1930. 5759

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Period 1st to 15th September,1930
Corresponding J 7qXX

period in ^ m° ;;;

Total 1st January to 15th
September. 1930

Corresponding J -tono
period in ^ 192? "•

Anthrax.

0

CQ

eS 'O
CD CD

J3 S
"rjtel
0

No.
17
16
23
16

273
322
400
302

^3
0

•S
cd
43•s

DQ

'S

S
•3
-81

No.
20
20
24
20

300
404
459
364

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

a
.

«>
el 'OCD CD

J3 S
"0«3
o

No.
5
3

4

5
26

107
31

-g « i«h S ®1̂  "•* •[ !

'ajO-S
^ rti2 Jn *̂
TO » O

05 Sn-lFe3 "^ "̂  •

.§^ o.l
"p^ s &'4S

"̂

No.
158
744

356

158
2,639
8,929
2,790

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§t

^
CO

c3 r^
® ®

^ £
"§<£
o
No.
. . .

...

...

TJ
O>

O
cfi
-p

42

J'3

No.

...

Parasitic
Mange.§

cu c3
-P 0
M O

0) CD
FH >f^

aj -P o
<D rfl

"p^a<J
O

No.
4
1
3

12

172
163
230
283

^3
CD

•3oj
-p
•8

QQ
rrf

a
'3

No.
7
2
4

15

259
329
442
470

Sheep
Scab.

JH

O
O
00

e8fO
O Q?

S B"S^3

o
No.

7
1

14
12

293
373
351
432

Swine
Fever.

£
oo
CO

c3 'O
0) CD

J3 ^
"§«a
0

tso
1
rJ^
tJ)

«
To

S

'ÔQ

No. No.
73
93
38
57

1,776
1,625
1,142
1,247

32
42
24
19

738
961
590
589

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only,
t Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.
The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain :—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro-

Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906).
Do urine has never existed in Great Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by
Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th September, 1930.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

ENGLAND.
Bedford
Berks
Buckingham
Cambridge

Isle of Ely
Chester
Cornwall ...
Cumberland
Derby
Devon
Dorset
Durham ...
Essex
Gloucester
Hereford ...
Hertford ...
Huntingdon
Kent
Lancaster ...
Leicester ..
Lincoln, Parts of Holland
Lincoln, Parts of Kesteven
Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey
London
Middlesex...
Monmouth

4
1
4
1
1

59
11

9
11

4
5

15
32

9

8
3
2

37
11
2
3

19

1
1

ENGLAND.
Norfolk
Northampton

Soke of Peterborough
Northumberland
Notts
Oxford
Rutland ...
Salop
Somerset ...
Southampton

Isle of Wight ...
Stafford
Suffolk
Surrey
Sussex, East
Sussex, West
Warwick
Westmorland
Wilts ... . ...
Worcester
York, East Riding
York, North Riding
York, West Riding
Isles of Scilly

TOTAL

7
1

1
8
1
1

31
8
2
3

43
1
(5

12
5
5
2

19
4
5

22
23

463


