## DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1927—continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab.	Swine Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals slaughtrd as diseased or exposed to infection.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Period 1st to 15th September,1930  Corresponding	No. 17 16 23 16	No. 20 20 24 20	No. 5 3 4	No. 158 744  356	No.  	No.  	No. 4 1 3 12	No. 7 2 4 15	No. 7 1 14 12	No. 73 93 38 57	No. 32 42 24 19
Total 1st January to 15th September, 1930 Corresponding period in \[ \begin{pmatrix} 1929 &	273 322 400 302	300 404 459 364	5 26 107 31	158 2,639 8,929 2,790			172 163 230 283	259 329 442 470	293 373 351 432	1,776 1,625 1,142 1,247	738 961 590 589

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain:—Cattle Plague (in 1877), Pleuro-Pneumonia (in 1898), Sheep Pox (in 1850), Rabies (in 1922) and Epizootic Lymphangitis (in 1906). Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.

## TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th September, 1930.

Counties (including all Boroughs					Number of Bovine Animals.	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Number of Bovine Animals
						ENGLAND.	
Bedford		•••	•••		4	Norfolk	7
Berks		•••	•••		1	Northampton	1
Buckingh	am	•••			4	Soke of Peterborough	
Cambridg	e		•••		1	Northumberland	1
Isle of	Ely		•••		1	Notts	8
Chester		•••	•••		59	Oxford	1
Cornwall	•••	•••	•••		11	Rutland	1
Cumberla	nd	•••	•••		9	Salop	31
Derby	•••		•••		11	Somerset	8
Devon	•••			•.	4	Southampton	2
Dorset	•••				5	Isle of Wight	3
Durham		•••	•••		15	Stafford	43
Essex					32	Suffolk	1
Glouceste	r				9	Surrey	6
Hereford			•••		_	Sussex, East	12
Hertford		•••			8	Sussex, West	5
Huntinge	lon		•••	•••	3	Warwick	5
Kent			•••	•••	2	Westmorland	2
Lancaste	r	•••	•••		37	Wilts	19
Leicester					-11	Worcester	4
Lincoln,	Parts	of Ho	lland		2	York, East Riding	5
Lincoln,	Parts	of Kes	steven	•••	3	York, North Riding	22
Lincoln,	Parts	of Lin	dsey		19	York, West Riding	23
London		•••	•••		_	Isles of Scilly	
Middlese	x	•••			1		ļ
Monmou	th .				1	TOTAL	463

<sup>†</sup> Including outbreaks in recently imported animals. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.